#### **Terms and Conditions Double Cashback Promotion**

### The promotion

1. Purchase an **[Epson printer or Epson printer and multipack inks at the same time]** ("Epson product") from **19.01.2015** until **31.03.2015** midnight and claim **up to £60** cash back:

Qualifying printers	Multipacks
Expression Premium XP-520	Multipack 4-colours 26/26XL Claria Premium Ink
Expression Premium XP-620	Multipack 4-colours 26/26XL Claria Premium Ink
Expression Premium XP-625	Multipack 4-colours 26/26XL Claria Premium Ink
Expression Premium XP-720	Multipack 4-colours 26/26XL Claria Premium Ink
Expression Premium XP-820	Multipack 4-colours 26/26XL Claria Premium Ink
Expression Photo XP-55	Multipack 6-colours 24/24XL Claria Photo HD Ink
Expression Photo XP-760	Multipack 6-colours 24/24XL Claria Photo HD Ink
Expression Photo XP-860	Multipack 6-colours 24/24XL Claria Photo HD Ink
Expression Photo XP-950	Multipack 6-colours 24/24XL Claria Photo HD Ink
WorkForce WF-2650DWF	Multipack 16/16XL Pen and Crossword Ink
WorkForce WF-2660DWF	Multipack 16/16XL Pen and Crossword Ink
WorkForce WF-3620DWF	Multipack 3-colour 27/27XL DURABrite Ultra Ink
WorkForce WF-3640DTWF	Multipack 3-colour 27/27XL DURABrite Ultra Ink
WorkForce WF-7110DTW	Multipack 3-colour 27/27XL DURABrite Ultra Ink
WorkForce WF-7610DWF	Multipack 3-colour 27/27XL DURABrite Ultra Ink
WorkForce WF-7620DTWF	Multipack 3-colour 27/27XL DURABrite Ultra Ink

Claim £30 on purchase of a qualifying printer, or £60 on purchases of a qualifying printer and multipack inks at the same time. All cash back amounts include VAT.

### The procedure

- 2. To claim please go to **www.epson.co.uk/doublecash**, complete the claim form and submit it together with a copy of the proof of purchase online.
- 3. Once your claim has been registered, you receive your cash back within thirty (30) days. Only one cash back claim can be made per product purchased and cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotion.
- 4. Only fully completed claim forms received within thirty (30) days from the date of purchase will be accepted. The proof of purchase must clearly show the following items: date of purchase, name of the Epson product/s purchased and the purchase price.
- 5. Cashback amount on printer and inks will only be paid where the receipt shows that the qualifying printer and qualifying multipack inks have been purchased together as two unique items. Bundled printer and ink retail packages are excluded from this cashback promotion.
- 6. Cash back will be paid in the form of BACS transfer within 30 days of receipt of claim validation. The Promoter will only make BACS transfer to an account that is set up in the country where you made the purchase of the Epson product. The Promoter is not liable for any costs incurred by you relating to bank transfers of the cash back.
- 7. Where the cash back payment constitutes a taxable benefit, the tax liability lies with the recipient.
- 8. If you return the Epson product to the seller for any reason, you will not be entitled to claim cash back and you will have to reimburse any paid out claims.
- This promotion is only open to persons aged eighteen (18) years and above and for purchases made in the United Kingdom and is subject to a maximum of 1 claim per person/per household. Resellers or retailers cannot claim on behalf of you, the customer.

# Use of personal data

- 10. Personal data captured during the course of this promotion will be processed in accordance with applicable local Data Protection Laws and Regulations and the Promoter's privacy policy. You will be able at any time to require the Promoter to modify, update, clarify or remove this personal data by writing to the Promoter's address.
- 11. The use of personal data may include informing you about the Promoter's products, services, events or other information that might be of interest to you if you have given your prior consent for this use at the time of registration within the Promoter' website. Each time you receive any promotional electronic communication, you will have the opportunity to opt-out by ticking the opt-out tickbox.
- 12. The choice of removal of your personal data may result in withdrawal from this promotion.

# Other conditions

- 13. Promoter will not accept responsibility for lost claims. Promoter will reject claims received after the closing date and those which it reasonably considers to be incomplete, illegible or fraudulent.
- 14. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the country in which you have purchased the Epson product and come under the jurisdiction of the competent courts of that country.
- 15. By entering this promotion you confirm that you have read, understood and accepted these terms & conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend these terms and conditions without notice in the event of any circumstances beyond its reasonable control.
- 16. Promoter: The promoter is Epson Europe B.V. having its registered office in Amsterdam, the Netherlands. For all correspondence please write to the following address: Epson European Marketing Department, P183 Double Cashback Promotion, Westside, London Road, Apsley, Hemel Hempstead, Herts HP3 9TD, United Kingdom.